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16 JAN 2607

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Development Consent No. NO866/04
Construction Certificate No. 2005/737B

For Council’s information, please find enclosed the following:
1. Occupation Certificate No. 2005/737B
2. Various compliance certificates

3. A cheque for $30.00 being Council's administration fee to accept the
above. Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660,

Yours faithfully

7 \noosct

Tom Bowden
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

—_— -

17 Jan 207

T s

oL PP

—_—

Suite 13/80 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 MonaVale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN/4 115,090 456

$3c:9 oo 2e=g 79§
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Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 109H of the environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No: 2005/737B

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 117 Mona Vale Road, Ingleside
Lot No: A DP No: 372094

| certify that:

o | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E.

e A current Development Consent is in force for the building.

» Construction Certificate No. 2005/737B has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

e The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

pDATED: 16 JAN 2007

/\X)mo\u\

Tom Bowden
Accredited Certifier - Registration No. 93

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456



BEE & LETHBRIDGE PTY LTD
ACN 003 194 447

Suite 2, 14 Starkey Street
PO Box 330 )
Forestville NSW 2087

Our ref: 14001

Mr Rocco Crea
117 Mona Vale Road
MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Sir,

Consulting Surveyors
ABN 13 003 194 447

Phone: 9451 6757

Fax: 9975 3535
Email: survey@beeleth.com.ay

31 October 2006

Re:  Property. 117 Mona Vale Road, Mona Vale

As requested by you we have determined the reduced level on Australian Height Datum of

buildings on the subject site as listed below.

* Machinery shed floor 74.005
* Machinery shed roof ridge 78.395
» House ground floor 77.265
¢ House first fioor 80.36
* House roof ridge 84.58

Yours faithfuily,
BEE AND LETHBRIDGE PTY LTD

Mirion o

Warren L Bee
REGISTERED SURVEYOR




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VP 22187
22" September, 2005.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

117 MONA VALE ROAD, MONA VALE.
Development application No. N0866/04

On the 9™ of August 2005, we inspected the slab, piers and footings for the proposed shed at
the subject address. At the time of our inspection the footings had been taken to material of
adequate bearing capacity and stability for the loads likely to be imposed on them.

The reinforcement was in accordance with our drawing No. 22187-S1 which was submitted to
council and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is adequately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HOPGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

. Hodgson M.EQg.Sc.,
F.LE.Ausf., CP ENG.
Civi ructural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.5c., F.I.E. Aust,, Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733  Facsimile: 9979 6926



Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VP 22187B.
27" January, 2006.
Page 1.

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

117 MONA VALE ROAD, MONA VALE
Development Application No N0866/04,

On the 27" January, 2006 we inspected the reinforcement for the proposed on-site detention
tank base at the subject address.

At the time of our inspection the reinforcement was in accordance with our Drawing Nos
22187-H1 & 22187-H2 which were submitted to Council and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

{

Civil' & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director. '

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.5c., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mana Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9978 6733 Facsimile: 3979 6926



Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 0H1

VP 22187
20™ January, 2006
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

117 MONA VALE ROAD MONA VALE

On the 19 January 2006, we inspected the reinforcement for the ground floor slab at the
subject address.

At the time of our inspection the reinforcement was in accordance with Drawing No.
22187- S2, our on site instructions and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HQDGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

J. I). Hodpson M.Ehg.Sc.,

. CP ENG.

ructural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: }.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 38% Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephene: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926



Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VP 22187D.
19™ April, 2006.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882
MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

117 MONA VALE ROAD, MONA VALE
Development Application No N0866/04.

In March we inspected the reinforcement for the on site detention tank walls and on the 28®
March, 2006 we inspected the reinforcement for the proposed on-site detention tank lid at the
subject address.

At the time of our inspection the reinforcement was in accordance with our Drawihg Nos
22187-H1 & 22187-H2 which were submitted to Council and AS 3600.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

J. D. Hodgjon M.Eng.Sc.,
F.LE\ust}, CP ENG.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR; J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.5c., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9879 6926



Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN: 94 053 405 011

VP 22187G.
12% August, 2006.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

117 MONA VALE ROAD, MONA VALE
Development Application No N0866/04.

On the 20* July, 2006 we inspected the reinforcement for the pool at the subject address. At
the time of our inspection the reinforcement was in accordance with our Drawing No.
22187-54 which was submitted to Council our on-site instructions and AS 3600.

On the 28® July, 2006 we inspected the stormwater system and on site detention tank at the
subject address. At the time of our inspection the trash rack and orifice were in place and the
size of tank and orifice was in accordance with our Drawing No. 22187-H1 & H2 which was
submitted to Council, our on-site instructions and AS 3500.

Our Mr Jack Hodgson is appropriately qualified and experienced to provide this certificate.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788.
Director.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.Sc., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc, Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926



accredited building certifiers & gevelopment managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Requested by: ....coeverie PRNO. .o
G Do e e e
[E/PCA Signage Steel Placement Stormwater
|Z(Sediment Controls Floor Framing / Slab Pool Fence

Final Inspection

oooo;

I:] Building Commencement Roof Framing Other (specify)

[]/Footings and Excavation

AN INSPECHON OF .o et e e e e et e eae e naaens
has been carried out and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as

approved in that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

[]
]
[] Tree Protection Measures [ ] wallFraming
]
]

¢

Waterproofing Photographic record

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Acrmeu A @f(/i}/ %%ﬁ% Y A

oo il ) ,H//W /44/&7 re/5os

A fooensw olifrkoss~ 2/, /F/é%y
7 s >

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vaie Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSw 1660 ph: 9939 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insighldevelopment.com.au  ABN 38 089 727 346
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accredited buiiding ceartifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report resuit sheet applies:

méeel Placement Stormwater

D Sediment Controls |:| Floor Framing / Slab Pool Fence

(]
[]

D Tree Protection Measures . D Wall Framing D Final Inspection
L]

[:] Building Commencement I___l Roof Framing Other (specify)
[:j Footings and Excavation |:| Waterproofing ‘:] Photographic record
Bt I [ 7o T=Tox o o N o TP UP P

has been carried out and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as
approved in that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

f"‘»«w” (3’1«/‘“5 «fz?ma/ »//\: .QMMJJP/%VQ/
4 4 ﬁ&;ﬁ /. ¢.oc

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suile 1380 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Emaii: info@insightdevelopment.com.au ABN 38 085 727 346
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accredited building certifiers & development managers

«and to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:
%106

Council Area :
Address W7 Mene Vﬁ/é’ /8/ %jé#m& ................ Lot........... DP..ovrrenn.

DANG. 11 CC No, .2&.&.»&%.2%2... COCNO. oo

I:] PCA Signage lz/steei Placement I:] Stormwater

':I Sediment Controls

E Tree Protection Measures

D Floor Framing / Slab I:, Pool Fence
|:| Wall Framing D Final Inspection

E] Building Commencement I:[ Roof Framing D Other {specify)

|:| Waterproofing [ ] Photographic record

[:l Footings and Excavation

Q/An inspection of ..... W%Wﬁw .................................................
n found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as

has been carried outfand has b
approved in that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

Q/Ct)mplete the work detailed hereunder.
e Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact th
will be charged, which is payable

inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

f”“_,ﬂ'% /@4 M -ém«'a_,/ % 45&&:0//”»45//%

A 5@% ................................................. outer LD LB

Signed:...........0........00 "t
Accretited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vaig Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0002 fax: 9579 1555
Email: info@insightdevelopment.com.au  ABN 38 088 727 346
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Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :.......... pM .................................... Date of Inspection /S’Qé .........
Address ...... / / 2 W&"‘A VWO / sorl ‘/;\. ‘

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

-

DA NO. eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e e ete e cc No.%?a‘?f’.... 23 . CDC NO. .o

Requested by: ...........Z4] GLCO.... e Ph No. @L(/Z(?g,?;.r?

| SRl Sk s IR e e

PCA Signage E/S‘ree.l Placement

Stormwater

Sediment Controls I:] Floor Framing / Slab Poal Fence

Building Commencement I:] Roof Framing Other (specify)

]
[ ]
Tree Protection Measures [__] wall Framing [ ] Final Inspection
[
[ ]

Jugon

Footings and Excavation [:, Woaterproofing Photographic record

E An inspection of ......A57....« /?’K/t has been carried out
and has been found to be /n compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

I:I Complete the work detailed hereunder,

I:I Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Accredited Building Surveyor

-..-...-._...P...Q..,«i?. wroeens . Date: /"5..' B/é”

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Rood Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Bax 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comou ABN 54 115 090 456




Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area ............. %ﬁ/w.zé ................................... Date of Inspection gi A I 5‘6 .........
Address //7 3 .

_emi SEp s

I:‘ PCA Signage I:l Steel Placement D Stormwater

D Sediment Controls I:I Floor Framing / Slab I:] Pool Fence

[:l Tree Protection Measures E/ Wall Framing ‘:‘ Final Inspection
D Building Commencement l]/Roof Framing [:I Other (specify)
I:] Feotings and Excavation D Waterproofing I:I Photographic record

E/An inspection of M(}‘ A7 A A s 1GS been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance—#ith the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

l:l Complete the work detailed hereunder.
[:l Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Accredited Building Survey

Signed: 4-,_64:‘:{/;'7,m"ﬂ0"/g) Date: 3//__50%~-

Suite 13/90 Mora Vale Road Mona Vaie NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comau ABN 54 115 0S50 456
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Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :...... /jﬂlyﬂé’ .................................... Date of Inspection /gf'éé ......
Address //7 ...... A MVM W MVW ............... LOtvrrenen 5] =T
DA NG, cveeeerereeeeematesessenaseessaseneseerennes cc No}.é?z?.S% 22 2. CDC NO. coveeeeeieareereseneneeescanns

Requested by: ......... /&Cﬁd ............................................. PR NG, tieneeeeieeeseeeeerrnnneassnsaereeanernnnesans
- Hepls SrepiaEies C
PCA Signage Steel Placement Stormwater
Sediment Controls Floor Framing / Slab Pool Fence

Wall Framing Final Inspection

0ot
HRERERN

]
L]
|:] Tree Protection Measures
]

Building Commencement Roof Framing Other (specify)
I____| Footings and Excavation M‘l’erproofing E/Phofogmphic record

4 / Fooa £, )

B An inspection of ... 4\}4//1:’/7:&/.‘4_{7‘. ééu’é‘—x/ﬂf@ has been carried out
and has been found to in campliqée with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.
l:l Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Signed: }41“.""%‘2"1(?7,4@&/—3“7” Date: -/q'“é“@@»

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Raad Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info®ingightcert.comau ABN 54 115 090 456




PHIL MURPHY’S PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

LICENCE NO 114492C PO BOX 435 TERREY HILLS 2084
ABN 82 5090 5853 274

WARRANTY
PRODUCTY: WATER-SEAL
MANUFACTURER: TORNADO INDUSTRIES = _
PERIOD OF GUARANTEE: 10 YEAR

PROJECT: |17 MONAVALE RD MOAVALE- Aii wet area wateroroofing
CLIENT: R CreA

in the event ofanydcfwtinpmoﬁngagainstunlerpenetraﬁonmisingoﬁofﬂ:cmawialaxﬁ
workmanship, such a defect will be rectified at no cost to the client providing that this Compeny is
given notice in writing within fourteen days of any alleged failure relating to this application.

There shall be no liability for any failure or deterioration of the waterproofing system resulting fram
interference or damage because of structual cracking, mechanica) causes,point loads moisture
entrapment, chemical damage or any other cause beyond the contro} of this company.

All membranes comply with AS3740-1994 for wet grea waterproofing or AS CASS for bituminous
membrane systems.

This“mnlyismbjectmdcondiﬁomlupounllpaymcntsinmspectofﬂuworkshaﬁngbemmadc.

m:nmwdosnamuﬂtoemseqmmmagetoahwmopmymusedbywmﬂmping
through the failure of the above system . :

PHIL MURPHY’S PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

DA/?Z 8 2006

PHIL MURP




termimesh 7
system

Your Ref; 19 May 2006
Our Ref: PC6183.WPSIN214/6183

Rocco Crea
177 Fisher Road
NORTH DEEWHY 2099

Certificate of Treatment - AS 3660.,2

This is to certify that following Termite Control Barrier has been installed by a person
accredited under the Product to deter concealed entry by termites from the soil to the
bun!dlng above the Bamer—generally in accordance wnfh Austrahan—Standard—AS 3660.2=2000

: ) ) ] ! lidelines" and to the

following detalls,

Date of Instaillation: - 13 April 2006

Site Address: 117 Mona Vale Road MONA VALE
For:  Extension to existing residence
Owners: Crea

Installation Standard Warranty (attached - 4 pages)
Details: Product Specifications

109A- Service penetrations through concrete slab

102C- Perimeter installation to rebated raft slab within the wall cavity

104A- Cold joint between existing slab and new concrete

107 - Slrip shielding
Recommended
Inspection Interval: 12 months (refer AS 3660.2)
Remarks: 7his Certificate is issued in recognition of the abovementioned stage of
installation only. Further treatment of the building may be requ”ed to result in a complete - - -~
and continuous Termite Barrier, to meet the requirements of AS 3660.1-2000. Termites are
able to bridge barrier systems. Regular inspections must be conducted at recommended
intervals to ensure maximum building protection.
Openings to existing walls/cavities (e.g. snap vents) are recommended, particularly where
protection terminates, to facilitate reqular inspection for termite activity.
Garage walls strip shielded, The inside face of the garage exterior walls also require regular
inspection.
Remaining protection to the building to be provided by other means to meet AS 3660.1-
2000.
Part of the perimeter of the monolithic slab including the free standing garage /s relying on
the slab edge being maintained exposed for a minimum of 75mm above finished ground
level: vide Section 4.4 of AS 3660.1-2000. Due consideration shall be given to any
ds, or driveway slabs so as not to compromise the System.

Bilbo{NSW) Pty Ltd

Unit 4, 14 Koala Cres | T (02)4322 PEST (7378) E pest@acs.net.au ABN 75 063 387 084

an indevendent franchisee

VAT, L4 ML L f_ L RIFMIRE AN - I/ A FnEE o TPATTOAN



Terrmmesh

Standard Warranty

| WARRAN.TY NUMBER | 2 5 72 3 0

. SCHEDULE | | | |
Termimesh System - Standard Warranty
This Warranty is issued to the Owner of the premises situated at: TYPE OF INSTALLATION
Location: 117 Mona Vale Road Unattached Building or Unit
Suburb:  MONA VALE Attached Buitding or Unit |
State; NSW Postcode: 2103 Standard Warranty
_ Installation Date: 13 April 2006 Applicable to:

. ws=zii|- No.of attached units sharing this Warranty: 1 _. _ __  ._ _  _  _Commerial _ .
Unit or identity numbers: Hn 117 Addition/Extension 1
Warranty issued on behalf of all units to: Builder Other
Name of Builder: Rocco Crea Service Centre No. 214 Job Ref. No.: 6183

Name of Owner: Crea, Owner's Phone No:

This Warranty is issued in relation to a Termimesh Barrier Installed to protect from Damage each
Unit identified in the Schedule on the date of installation specified in the Schedule (“the Date of
Installation™). This Warranty relates only to the quality of Materials and work skill of the
Installation. Itis not a policy of insurance.

Your Respons:blhty for Care and Mamtenance

Please look aﬂer your Tenmmesh Bamer. - _ |
Remmd trades ;people of lts ex:sfence so thatfhey dqnot unmtent.'o L “ _
Take precautrons to prevent matenals bemg piaced aojfacenf to the Bamer S

Take partrcular care with garden beds and pa wng Aiways Ieave a cfear mspectfon zone makmg sure

“that finished ground fevels, paving, footpaths and garden beds are below the Bamer as fa;lure to do so _' '_f' B

may resu!t in termites Bndgmg

. .-'The purpose of tenmte bamers is to deter concealed access No bamer can prevent the foragmg act.rwty--_ - .
L of tenmtes whlch is why Standards Australia and TERMIMESH stmng!y recommend that you arrange’f:_'
'for a profess:onal inspection of the’ Prem:ses at least once every year and more frequentiy if the.j-: N

Prem:ses is located in an area which rs h:ghly suscept:ble to term:te act:wty Fau’ure to conduct _

mspectrons may resuit in tenmte entry and damage to the Prem:ses thar is not covered by th;s WalTanty

This page must be read in conjunction

with pages 2, 3 and 4 of the Termimesh Standard Warranty.

Pagetof4 S wemssor




7.  What the Warranty covers

In any case in which a valid Claim is made, subject to the limitations set out in Clause 9, below, the Service
Centre will Repair or Replace (at the cost of TERMIMESH in the case of Faulty Materials):

(@) Somuch of the Barrier, as, in the discretion of a Service Centre Representative, is deemed necessary;

()  Structural Timber or Secondary Timber on the Premises which has been rendered Structurally Unsafe as a
result of Damage caused by Termites penetrating the Barrier or which in the opinion of the Service Centre
Representative is visually unacceptable.

8.  What the Warranty does not cover
This Warranty does not provide cover in relation to:
(a) any matier which is not expressly provided for under Clause 7,

(b) loss or damage caused otherwise than as a result of Termites penetrating the Barrier due to Fauity
Installation or Faulty Materials;

(c) loss or damage arising from any of the following:

e e (1) _ termite activity resulting from Bridging;

(il) - damage to the Barrier caused by a party other than & Service Centrs Representative; =~
“{iii) damage to the Barrier resulting from land movement or subsidence; ;
{iv) - damage to the Barrier arising from any “act of God” such as fire, flood, lightning or storm.

(d} any matter of which notice is not given fo the Service Centre within 30 days of yod becoming aware of any

activity or damage which may reasonably suggest the presence of termites on the Premises unless the
~ Service Centre has accepted responsibility under Clause 3. '

9... " Limitation on Cost of Repair or Replacement

o “The maximum liability of the Service Centre and TERMIMESH under this Wairanty shall be, in respect of the cost
“of Repair andfor Replacement of Structural Timber and/or Secondary Timber arising as a result of any and all
Claims, as follows: : ’

(@) Ifthis Warranty is Issued in relation to a Group of Attached Units:

() $150,000 in respect of the Group of Attached Units; and :
(i) ~ subject to sub-clause 9(a)(i), $50,000 in respect of each Unit in the Group of Attached Units.

(b} In any'case to which sub-clause 9(a) does not apply, $50,000.
10, Limitation on liability to match materials

- When Repairing or Replacing any Property, the Service Centre shall make every reasonable effort to match
substitute materials with those being Repaired or Replaced. However, the Service Centre shall not be obliged fo
Replace any Property solely for matching purposes. . :

—— i ———

T T T T e S, —_— S P

Nothing in this Warranty operates to exclude or limit your statutory rights.

: Definitions
For the purposes of this Warranty, the foliowing definitions apply.

“BarrI'er" means the mesh barrier, including mesh flanges on service pipes, comprised of Materials approved by
TERMIMESH, which has been Installed at the Premises on the Date of Installation, in respect of which this Warranty is
issued;

. "‘Bridging" means enfry by termites into the Premises by a means of access other than penetration of the Barrier;
“Builder” means the party primarily responsible for the construction of the Premises, and includes each of its
employees, agents and subcontractors;

“Building” means any Unit referred to in the Schedule as being a Unit in which the Barrier was installed to protect from
Darnage;
“Clalm” means a claim to the benefit of this Warranty;

Page 3of 4 WF{D)S601



-, Towhom it may concem,

R,V&RCCrea
117 Mona Vale Road
MONA VALE NSW 2103

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

| Prolect 117 Mona Vale Road, Mona Vale _

| ‘Smioke detectors have been hard wired complete with 9vo|t battery back up 'to :
ground floor & 1% floor of residence & to machlne shed at 117 Mona Vale Road
Mona. Vale as per AS3786 regu!ahons :

All electncal television, secunty and commumcatlon servnces are installed
independent of any other dwe!hngs and comply w:th correspondmg rules &
regulauons

Any enqumescan be dlrected to our oﬂice

Yours Faithfully," .

Andrew Vescio
DIRECTOR

- SERVICES PTY LTD

ABN 87 053 766 331 E/C LIC 24647C

&1 WATTLE ROAD BROOKVALE NSW 2160 PO BOX 573 BROOKVALE NSW 2100
TEL 02 9907 2000 02 9938 4746 FAX 02 9907 2999
EMAIL veshelectrical@optusnet.com.au




INSlght development consuitants pty Itd B U I LD I N G I N S P ECTI 0 N R Ep 0 RT

accredited building cerlifiers & development managers

_nd to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :......... . ¥¥ ﬁvn'/é:: Date of Inspection a?ﬁ?é?éf
Address //)W%a[j&tfé / /,Zﬂg,é{;,{ﬂé
DA NO. +.veeeeeeeeeeseeeeeensornnssesereeseeens srsmees CC No. .4@3:/7;7/5{ CDC NO. «eeeeeeeeeeeeereineseseesrnas
/éd)(w Ph No. ...

Requested by: .....

[:| PCA Signage [E/Sfeel Placement I___I Stormwater

D Sediment Controls ]__:] Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence

[:! Tree Protection Measures |:| Wall Framing |:| Final Inspection
|:] Building Commencement |:| Roof Framing [:l Other (specify)
|___| Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing |:] Photographic record

An inspection of .../ /.. . k... sererssssrenns ... has been carried out
y}/ et % v

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

[:’ Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Nefy Divr adl) b wpole v oev B e g et
7 7 7 7

Accredited Building Shrveyor

Signed: 2..4__..6%\;{5:.; ________ Accreditation No. ...8?.“/..3,2__ Date: &;,2;_.%"...._.

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comau ABN 54 115 050 454
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INSIg h-t development consultants pty Itd BU I LDI NG I NSPECTI o N REPO RT

aceradited building certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :. [%l '@'Jﬁvé-: . Date of Inspection .. /é/ﬂﬁé
Address .. // 7 %M //bé /cﬂa’( ﬁ }é’

DAN. ............. VO, yéé/@‘/ . CCNo.252S 73)/f cDC No. .
Lacre. e, @112, 22255

D PCA Signage D Steel Placement |:| Stormwater

D Sediment Controls l:' Floor Framing / Slab [E/Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures D Well Framing [:] Final Inspection

D Building Commencement I:l Roof Framing D Other (specify)

[_—_l Footings and Excavation I:] Waterproofing E/Phofographic record

E/An inspection of f I Y has been carried out
be in co

and has been found t Iuance wnfh The. plans and specnflcahons as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

!]/Comple're the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

C-omﬂ!—r 4};4 AQM /Qéy?/.ad—-:\ iz /;?4‘1«‘-»\ M«ﬂ-

NOW WVCAC}@J A
S ROwd -

Signed: ég ___________ Accreditation No. EMQ.(%_?__ Date: .lé MO BE ...

Accredited B }Z ing Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Rood Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comau  ABN 54 115 090 456




Landmark Landscape Consultants, 1 Henry St., Randwick. N.S.W. 2031,
Stephen Whitteridge

Telephone; (02) 9314 7272 Mobile 0418 285 894
Fax: {02) 9314 7272 Email: landmark@zip.com.au
ABN: 53 471 508 056 Licence No.: 71920C

Attn Tom Bowden

Insight Building
mreardon@abigroup-com.au
info@insightcert.com.aqu
7/11/06

Dear Tom,

RE: Condition 10g Landscaping & Condition 11d Arborist
117 Mona Vale Road, MONA VALE

Condition 10g Ltandscaping

This is to verify that the Landscape works at 117 Mona Vale Road have been carried out
in principal with the approved landscape plans dated May 2005 with amendments June
2005.

Condifion 11d Arborist

Please note, in accordance with the above documentation, no significant trees have
been removed as part of the proposal and that trees identified on the above plans
remain in good condition.

Inregard to item 2 in your letter dated 27/10/06, nest boxes, as specified by Pittwater
Council and noted on the Landscape proposal, have been ordered to be supplied and
installed by Sleepy Hollows Nesting Boxes: 0402 030 187 It is antficipated that these will be
installed on site by 17/11/04. Documentation confirming completion of this work will be
available from Sleepy Hollows after that date.

Please call this office if further information is required
Regards

STEPHEN WHITTERIDGE



NEW SOUTH WALES

LICENSEE’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Qwner's Copy
- for Plumbing and Drzinage Work Serialno D1 B 7145

Plezse supply requested infarmation fully and neatly to ensyre the prompt issue of the permit,

%PRBPE?TI%&@MERBEIAEES

Suburb
y o S

124 F ] | fdwr = L s l
Postcode Nearest Cross Strest

A e j f , , ] Lﬁ-j:— sprpy 7 oL ,

Owner's Name Full Address

T r- = = 7 T
! R 177 Ficig b L ple Ah

Full Name . Address for Notices

Phone No.

— e — - o RI7 o

I e { g r/e , LA { Erdesiiom, Driive #ooz, e }f;//}./ ce ki 3?@2&;
Licence No. : Expiry Date Contractors Authority No, Expiry Date

] Bt../..é?ﬁ/..ﬂ.?j | | L/ ........ fove ]
o+ aWORK'ﬁOEWAERSUPPL?W METER DETAILS - :

Size of Drilling/No. - Size of Pipework Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Tee to be cut into Main

Size of Valve

L — 1 [ por [ ]
Reference Ng' Size of Meter Meter No. Drilling Date/Time Office Issued From
[ R ] B} [ , bt 1 [ ’
Full Description of Work/Affixed Meter ot Return Meter and List the Number of Fittings to be Fittings to be [ Number Existing]| Number
Connected: Connected Proposed
= Carry out work of Water supply D M.C.
asin
+ Draw water from Water Authorities Supply, stand pipe or sel| waler so drawn D Bath
] hower
* Install, alter disconnect or remove a meter connected to service pipe D itchen
' : ) Laundry
= Install, alter disconnect or remove a backflow prevention device ther
DRKD A ARY PLIINMIB DRAINA AND DR . R
Give Full Description of Work and List The Number of Fittings to be Connected Fittings to be Number Existing] Number
_ Connected Proposed
* Carry out work of sanitary plumbing/crainage E/ WV.C. ==
: Basin R
« Carry out work of Stormwater drainage [E‘/ Bath f
IShower St
* Cennection to Sewer [E/ Kitchen 2
o =
. Connection to stormwater system D

Date Fee Paid Amount Receipt No.

Building Fee
r2.007.00) [s 27722 1 [ 724227 | [s
Authorising Officer Office

........ il' [
Estimated Date of Completion Signature of lftensee,, e

[.,2...!.;3‘.{,?.!...1.?(37 L . _.»;‘,Ww-;;" ........ fooodoo, 7

Date of Commencement of Work
L2a T 26 ]

TR s ey g ey P e

1 In respect of authorised wark carried out by m
{n The wark has been compieted m accordance with the Parmit issued. or deameqg grven by the Lacal Authority,
{u) The work has been mistalled using only authorised pipes, Mtings ang fixiures:
() The compleled work has been fested as required by the LocalAmhorny and has passed such tests,

{iv) In my opinion the work complies with the relevant Local authorties Act, Regulalions, By-Laws and Codes of Practice

vy Meter No that was fixed
(v} The work was completed on I{! N ﬂL
2  any defact 15 found m the work carned out by me within a period of twelve {12) months or within the tme specified by Logal Authorities, from the date of completion. and the Local Authonties

Inspector for Plumbing and-Drainage certdies thal n his opinton the defect is due to faulty workmanship or defeclive materials, then ! underiake loXclify such work at My sole expense. # so directed
by the Local Autherties Inspector/ar any lime specified by the Local Autharity.

This copy 15 o be forwarded to the DwneriAgent within 2 working days of being comy

: 2z —
. -
Signalure of Licensee L / / —’
[P R S
/ w‘/\/ (
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POOL & SPA SERVICES

NSW Registration # BN §7918116
Qualified Supervisor Swimming Pool Repairs & Service
License Number 346025

Mr Rocca Crea

117 Mona Vale Road
Mona Vale

NSW 2103

Friday 10" November, 2006

Dear Mr Crea,

We confirm that the waste line for your swimming pool filtration
system discharges directly into the gully trap of your sewer main on
the eastgrn side of the main house.

Barrenjoey Pool Services Pty Ltd ABN 38 002 432 706
Trading as Swimart Mona Vale
79 Darley Street Mona Vale NSW 2103
Phone 02 9997 7877 Fax 02 9979 9877 Mabile 0418 613 604
swmonavale@swimart.com.au



GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO. 3 — Post Construction Geotechnical Certificate

Development Application for

Name of Applicant
Address of site 117 MONA VALE RQAD, MONA VALE

Declaration made by geotechnical engineer on completion of the Deveilopment

L J Hodgson enbehalfof ~_ jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Ltd
(Insert Name) (Trading or Company Name)

onthisthe _ 30™ OCTOBER, 2006

certify that | am a geotechnical engineer as defined by the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy for Pittwater. | am authorised by the above
organisation/company to issue this document and to certify that the arganisation/company has a current professional indemnity policy of at
least $2million. ; | prepared and/or verified the Gectechnical Report as per Form 1 dated 14™ OCTOBER, 2004

referred to below.

Geotechnical Report Details:

Report Title: RISK ANALYSIS & MANAGEMENT FOR PROPOSED ADDITIONS AT 117 MONA VALE ROAD,
MONA VALE

Report Date: 14™ OCTOBER, 2004

Author: JACK HODGSON
I reviewed the original structural design, and where applicable the subsequently amended structural details (below listed) which have been

incorporated into the completed project.
I have inspected and/or am satisfied that the foundation materials, upon which the structural elements (as detailed in the original and amended
structural documents) of the development have been erected, comply with the requirements specified in the Geotechnical Report.

{ have inspected the site during consiruction and to the best of my knowledge, | am satisfied that the development referred 1o in the

development consent DA, N0 86604 dated
(D.A.No) ({Date consent given)

has been constructed in accordance with the intent of the Geotechnical Repont, and the requirements of tha conditions of Development
Consent relating to the geotechnical issues {including any treatment and/or maintenance plan that may be required to remove risk where
reasonatie and practical).

I am aware that Pittwater Council require this certificate prior to issuing an occupancy certificate for the development identified above and will
rely on this certificate in regard to the development having achieved the “Acceptable Risk Management” criterion defined in the Policy and that
reasonable and practical measures have been taken to remove foreseeable risk.

List of all work as executed drawings and Ongoing Maintenance plans relevant to geotechnical risk Management,

10.8.1 The property is to be maintained in good order and in accordance with the guidelines set
out in CSIRO BTF 18 “Foundation Maintenance and Footing Performance: A Homeowner’s
Guide” and the Australian Geomechanics Article “Landslide Risk Management Concepts and
Guidelines™ May 2002.

10.8.2 All retaining walls are to be inspected at no more than 10 yearly intervals.

Signature + )» }‘;,lﬁ"‘ X%
Name _J HODGSOM] (
Chartered Professional S\étus MEné ¢ FIEAust
MembershipNo. 149 788

Pittwater Council - Interim Geotechnical Risk Management Policy For Pittwater
Council Policy = No 144 Page 21




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Date: 17.11.2006

Property: 117 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale

Client: Rocco Crea

Number of nesting boxes installed: 2

This certificate has been issued to verify that the above nesting boxes have been

purchased and installed at the property named above by Sleepy Hollows Nesting
Boxes in appropriate trees/aspect/height to provide artificial fauna habitat.

A ULW [y

Michael Dixon
Director
Sleepy Hollows Nesting Boxes

Sleepy Hollows Nesting Boxes: 7 Comiche Road, Church Point NSW 2105

Phone: 0412 667048 or 0402 030187 Fax: 02 9997 6207 Emaik: sleepyhollows@pacific.net.au
ABN: 55 149 269 502



Cam Marasco & Company

Solicitors & Attorneys

ABN 14 004 208 421

Consultant:

BRUNQ 8. CARA, B.Ec, LLB

Public Notary Suite 3, 515 Pittwater Road,
BROOKVALE NSW 2100

Principal:

PO BOX 353

LUIGI P. MARASCO, B.A, LLB
BROQKVALE NSW 2100

Associate:

JOSEPHF. LA CAVA,LLB BROOKVALE

Haha: (02) 9939 6900

Our reference: LPM:IG: 8886
-\ (02) 9905 0627

22 December 2006

Insight Building Certifiers Pty Limited,
Box 326
MONA VALE NSW 1660

Aftn Tom Bowden

FACSIMILE 9979 1555
Dear Sir,

RE: ROCCO CREA, VINCENZA CREA AND ROBERT DAVID CREA
PROPERTY: 117 MONA VALE ROAD MONA VALE

We refer to previous correspondence in this matter and now enclose for your information and
attention, a copy of the Tax Invoice provided to us by the Department of Lands. You will
note that this Tax Invoice relates to the lodgement of the Positive Covenant on the Title of
our clients’ Property for registration. '

Please note your records accordingly, and we thank you for your assistance in the matter.

Yours faithfully
CARA MARASCO & COMPANY

. Our office will close at 12.30pm on Friday 22 December 2006
1 and will re-open at 9.00am on Monday 8 January 2007
/ A *. "We wish you the compliments of the Season”

L. P. MARASCO,
Encl.

COVER OF
EXCELLENCEL v, Marasco & Company\Crea (R&V)(1498)\06 - Covenantilnsite Building\22.12.06 encl docs.doc

Liability iimited by a scheme approved
under Professional Standards Legislation.



Land and Property Information Division

" ABN: 21 804 973 362
GPO Box 15
Sydney NSW 2001

,"" —.\|

\
ds%"

Department of Lan

/
(7
DX 17 SYDNEY  Telephone: 1300 OLANDS

Account 123607 Date 21/12/2006 |Bundle - T AX INVO'C E
Deliveryto 843U No. B426118X
CARA MARASCO
Suite 3
515 Pittwater Road .
Brookvale 2100 @ @5
Invoice to 123607 ABN: 29650458872 ot
CARA MARASCO
Suite 3
515 Pittwater Road
Brookvale 2100 Page 1of 1
Document No. |Type | First Title Affected Client's Reference Fee
AC828177  PC A/372094 CREA 8886 79.00
¢ ;
&3 Nenartment of | ands
Store 0221 QUEEN SQUARE
Ph 1300 OLANDS
ABN 21 804 973 362
jrerator 07 ALEX
tegister 03 21/12/06 13:08:22
Jocket _230552 7
JUSTOMER Jrazeor
'ARA MARASCO
15 PITTWATER ROAD BROOXVALE NSW
'ast Code 2100 Phone 02-99326300
Jescrletion Qty Prd Price Total r
3426118X I
e T79.00 79.00 '
e e Tl s 1900 asT 000
106163 CHEQUE §  79.00 :
Change $ 0.00 TOTAL DUE $79.00

WA



Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: NO0866/04

CC No:
Property: 117 MONA VALE ROAD INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Pool Filter Noise

PFN-1
{(Name) (Business) \
at..... (‘QEOK ........ 2')40 ........ HQM ..... V ....................................................

...............................................................................

(Contact Phone No)

_ Loadiag el o
being a qualified a icEngineer, hdreby certify that 1 have taken noise readings at the site and it

has been determined that the maximum noise level associated with the pool filter does not
exceed 5dB(A) above ambient background level, when measured from any adjoining premises.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component

of the project.
: Date %\07"

Signature .....



INSIght building certifiers pty ltd BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :...... Pd&w OJ"Q') Date of Inspection

Address .... ll-—l HOJ\Q \/&\‘Q, lDQd HQ(\CL \}G.A«L
DANo. ........ NO S;(; b /04 . CC No. ..LEQ.FJH.B?.&CDCNQ

Requested by: ..o eeeree e PRINOL e e

; A i e R A i ke n Tk 3 B B IPSEPEE TR

Steel Placement Stormwater

[ ] PpcA signage
l:] Sediment Controls

D Tree Protection Measures Wall Framing Final Inspection

]

Floar Framing / Slab [ ] Pool Fence
L]
[]

I:I Buiiding Commencement Roof Framing QOther (specify)

D Footings and Excavation Waterproofing |:| Photographic record

B/An inspection of .. d\Q 2. MLOAMIEA 35 been carried out

and has been found 1'0 be in comp iance with The plans and specnflcahons as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Slgned/ \b@")w Accreditation No. ~~q3“ Date: 27'\0‘%

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Bax 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax. 9979 1555
Email: info@insightcert.comou  ABN 54 115 090 456




